
   
      

                     
   

CHIEF DIRECTORATE: PROVINCIAL SHARED SERVICE CENTRE: SUB-DIRECTORATE: DEMAND AND ACQUISITION 
MANAGEMENT SERVICES:   

  

               

  

 INVITATION TO BID   
   

     
BID NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION:    

   

SSC WC 13 (2021/2022) DALRRD: APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER FOR THE 

RESTORATION OF THE GARDENS AND SUPPLY OF GARDENING MAINTENANCE TO THE 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, LAND REFORM AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT: CHIEF 

DIRECTORATE: NATIONAL GEO-SPATIAL INFORMATION FOR A PERIOD OF 24 (TWENTY-FOUR) 

MONTHS.    

 

   

CLOSING DATE AND TIME:   

   

10 SEPTEMBER 2021 @ 11:00 AM       

   

COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION.    

 

Date of Compulsory Briefing Session: 01 SEPTEMBER 2021 

 COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION: 

 

DATE   :  1 September 2021 

VENUE : Chief Directorate: National Geospatial Information 

                Ulwazi Conference Centre 

                Van der Sterr Building Complex 

                19 Rhodes Avenue 

                Mowbray 

                7700 

TIME:   11:00 AM  

 

COMPULSORY SITE INSPECTION: 

 

DATE:   1 September 2021 

VENUE : Chief Directorate: National Geospatial Information 

                Van der Sterr Building Complex 

                19 Rhodes Avenue 

                 Mowbray 

                 7700 

TIME:   10:00 AM  

   

 

 

 



 

BID DOCUMENTS OBTAINABLE FROM:   

   

Bids document obtainable from: 1. Website http://www.dalrrd.gov.za. Go to Tenders and select Current 

Tenders - No cost.   

No cost. 3. National Treasury eTender Portal. Please note that no bid document will be issued physically 

from the PSSC Western Cape office.   

   

     DELIVER BID PROPOSALS TO:   

   

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, LAND REFORM AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT: PROVINCIAL  

SHARED SERVICE CENTRE (“PSSC WESTERN CAPE”).    

VENUE: BID DOCUMENT TO BE SUBMITTED AT THE BID BOX SITUATED AT NUMBER 14 LONG 

STREET, CAPE TOWN-SECURITY AREA AT GROUND FLOOR.   

It is the prospective bidder’s responsibility to ensure that the bid document reached the departmental 

tender box before the closing date and time. courier deliveries must be given instructions to drop 

proposals inside bid box as no waybills will be signed by any officials. Bid proposals which are not inside 

the Tender/ Bid Box on the closing date and time will not be considered.   

  

  

ANY ENQUIRIES REGARDING THE BIDDING PROCEDURE MAY BE DIRECTED TO:   

   

Mr. Lincoln Mathebula  

 TEL                                                     : 021) 409 0523   

 EMAIL                                         : Lincoln.mathebula@dalrrd.gov.za   

 

 

 

   

ANY ENQUIRIES REGARDING TECHNICAL INFORMATION MAY BE DIRECTED TO:   

   

Ms Michelle Denner   

TEL                                                        : (021) 658 4334  

                     MOBILE                                                 : 082 419 5274 

EMAIL                                                    : michelle.denner@dalrrd.gov.za   
2   

   


